DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former
immediately following the opening of bids.

*

Item Nbr: 1 Project Nbr: EM 0292(88)73

County: Lincoln
Location:
Improvement Type

Lighting, Signal, Sidewalk

practice of publicly

reading

the bids aloud at

the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 06JQ

Engineer's Estimate: $52,503,734.74

129 - 85th St Interchange; 85th Street (270th Street) - Fm Sundowner Avenue E 1 to Tallgrass Ave in Sioux Falls
Structures (276.5' Steel Girder, 313' Steel Girder, 11x10 CIP RCBC), Grading, PCC Surfacing, Storm Sewer, Pavement Marking,

Contractor Total Bid Amount
T&R Contracting Inc $53,313,089.85
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $54,247,132.05
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $54,513,247.79
Reede Construction, Inc. $54,925,276.79
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $56,579,220.21
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $58,514,154.82
Journey Group Companies $58,806,811.30
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $66,010,068.03

Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr: ~ CIP 11017( ) PCN: XO06R

County: Lincoln Engineer's Estimate: $1,566,264.00

Location:  85th St - Fm E of Sundowner Ave to W of Tallgrass Ave

Improvement Type Watermain

Contractor

Total Bid Amount

Reede Construction, Inc.
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
T&R Contracting Inc

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.
Journey Group Companies

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

10/15/2025 10:49:24AM
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$1,103,874.16
$1,117,719.00
$1,130,885.15
$1,143,481.31
$1,155,182.50
$1,219,657.38
$1,341,082.29

$1,460,247.02

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and
replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building
immediately following the opening of bids.

* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS -
TOTALS BELOW
TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2

Engineer's Estimate: $54,069,999.00

T&R Contracting Inc $54,443,975.00

D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. $55,390,613.36

RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC. $55,732,905.17

Reede Construction, Inc. $56,029,150.95

GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC $58,039,467.23
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $59,669,337.32

Journey Group Companies $60,147,893.59

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $67,127,787.03

NH-PH 0050(116)354 PCN: 04K7

Engineer's Estimate:

Item Nbr: 3
County: Bon Homme
Location: SD50, SD50 E & W - Fm W of SD37 S Jct to E of Tyndall
Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Structure (12x5 CIP or Precast RCBC), Curb & Gutter, Lighting

Project Nbr:
$11,372,708.70

Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Foothills Contracting, Inc.
LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

$10,954,103.21
$12,360,912.00
$14,727,170.74

$16,110,064.35

Item Nbr: 4 P 0027(16)198

County: Day
Location: SD27 - Fm US12 N to Day/Marshall Co Line

Project Nbr:

Improvement Type Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

Contractor

PCN:

Engineer's Estimate:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.
DUININCK, INC

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

Anderson Western, Inc.

$4,742,162.30

Total Bid Amount

$4,268,703.50
$4,848,058.72
$5,299,494.21
$5,476,367.50

$5,484,145.08

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former practice
immediately following the opening of bids.

of publicly

Item Nbr: 5 Project Nbr: P 0028(43)355
County: Deuel, Hamlin
Location: SD28 - Fm Estelline to SD15

Improvement Type Aspahlt Concrete Surfacing

Contractor

reading

the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 05Q7

Engineer's Estimate: $6,638,327.21

Total Bid Amount

BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC
DUININCK, INC

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.

$5,711,509.92
$6,049,401.76
$6,109,830.05
$6,313,943.80

$7,133,015.70

Item Nbr: 6 Project Nbr: ~ BRO-B 8042(53)
County: Lincoln
Location: Structure 1.8 S & 4 W of Canton on 476 Ave over S Fork of Beaver Ck, SN 42-120-158

Improvement Type Structure (3-12x8 CIP RCBC), Approach Grading

Contractor

PCN: 09MH

Engineer's Estimate: $755,852.30

Total Bid Amount

A & R Construction Inc

Journey Group Companies

Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Katzer Concrete Inc

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Hulstein Excavating Inc.

Lehtola Builders, Inc.

Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc

$580,850.29
$613,676.65
$624,682.27
$644,969.98
$645,449.94
$657,862.40
$664,500.10
$668,401.04

$690,387.10

Item Nbr: 7 Project Nbr:  NH-B 014A(26)29
Lawrence
US14A - Str. 0.2 E of Cheyenne Crossing Over Ice Box Ck

Structure (2-11x9 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

County:
Location:

Improvement Type

Contractor

PCN:  06XL

Engineer's Estimate: $4,075,195.60

Total Bid Amount

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Martin Construction, Inc.

$3,489,226.10
$4,444,613.98

$4,998,394.50

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces

the Department's former

practice of publicly reading

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: 8 Project Nbr:

County: Moody
Location:

Improvement Type

P-B 0013(166)114

SD13 - 4.1 S of Brookings Co Line over Spring Ck
Bent Cap & Bearing Repair

the bids aloud at

the Becker-Hansen Building

PCN: 08HX

Engineer's Estimate: $424,238.98

Contractor Total Bid Amount
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $284,914.48
Journey Group Companies $384,312.45
Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc $468,956.98
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, LLC. $497,446.88
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC $636,969.69
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc $1,602,134.48

Item Nbr: 9 Project Nbr: ~ PT 0047(124)51 PCN: 08QP

County: Lyman Engineer's Estimate: $625,467.90

Location: SD47-Fm7 SofSD49S5

Improvement Type

Erosion Repair, Slide Repair, Pipe Work

Contractor Total Bid Amount
Schweigert Construction Inc. $297,099.20
A-G-E Corporation $458,585.00
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $517,459.50
Item Nbr: 10 Project Nbr: M 0291(143)12 PCN: 0A45
County: Union Engineer's Estimate: $109,337.00
Location: 129 N - Jefferson Port of Entry

Improvement Type

Weigh Scale Pit Repair

Contractor

Total Bid Amount

Hulstein Excavating Inc.

Minturn Inc

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc

Journey Group Companies

$73,141.00
$79,922.90
$85,432.80
$140,878.50

$175,961.60

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

10/15/2025 10:49:24AM
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly
immediately following the opening of bids.

the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building

Item Nbr: 11 Project Nbr:  NH 0044(249)44 PCN: 09VN
County: Pennington Engineer's Estimate: $654,680.28
Location: SD44 — Fm 1190 (West Blvd) to Maple Ave in Rapid City
Improvement Type Modify Signals

Contractor Total Bid Amount

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC. $522,858.00
Solar Sound Corporation $672,573.75
Builders Electric $801,064.46

Item Nbr: 12 Project Nbr: ~ NH 0012(312)173 PCN: 090X
County: Corson Engineer's Estimate: $483,881.40

Location: US Highway 12 - 6.6 & 8.2 NW of SD20 over Deep Bank Ck & Grand River
Improvement Type Polymer Chip Seal

Contractor

Total Bid Amount

The Truesdell Corporation

RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc.
Louis-Company, LLC

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PCIROADS, LLC

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.

Anderson Contractors, Inc.

$335,335.00
$338,238.90
$349,039.28
$394,203.80
$538,311.27
$555,885.80

$793,595.60

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.
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