Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

## **Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)**

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 1
 Project Nbr:
 EM 0292(88)73
 PCN:
 06JQ

County: Lincoln Engineer's Estimate: \$52,503,734.74

Location: 129 - 85th St Interchange; 85th Street (270th Street) - Fm Sundowner Avenue E 1 to Tallgrass Ave in Sioux Falls

Improvement Type Structures (276.5' Steel Girder, 313' Steel Girder, 11x10 CIP RCBC), Grading, PCC Surfacing, Storm Sewer, Pavement Marking,

Lighting, Signal, Sidewalk

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
T&R Contracting Inc	\$53,313,089.85
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$54,247,132.05
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$54,513,247.79
Reede Construction, Inc.	\$54,925,276.79
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC	\$56,579,220.21
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$58,514,154.82
Journey Group Companies	\$58,806,811.30
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$66,010,068.03

\* Item Nbr: 2 Project Nbr: CIP 11017( ) PCN: X06R

County: Lincoln Engineer's Estimate: \$1,566,264.00

**Location:** 85th St - Fm E of Sundowner Ave to W of Tallgrass Ave

Improvement Type Watermain

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Reede Construction, Inc.	\$1,103,874.16
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$1,117,719.00
T&R Contracting Inc	\$1,130,885.15
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$1,143,481.31
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,155,182.50
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$1,219,657.38
Journey Group Companies	\$1,341,082.29
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC	\$1,460,247.02

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

## Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

\* - COMBINATION BIDS - AWARD OF THESE PROJECTS WILL BE TO THE SAME BIDDER BASED ON THE TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS -

**TOTALS BELOW** 

TOTALS - ITEMS 1, 2

	Engineer's Estimate:	\$54,069,999.00
T&R Contracting Inc		\$54,443,975.00
D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.		\$55,390,613.36
RUNGE ENTERPRISES, INC.		\$55,732,905.17
Reede Construction, Inc.		\$56,029,150.95
GENERAL EXCAVATING, LLC		\$58,039,467.23
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$59,669,337.32
Journey Group Companies		\$60,147,893.59
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC		\$67,127,787.03

 Item Nbr:
 3
 Project Nbr:
 NH-PH 0050(116)354
 PCN:
 04K7

County: Bon Homme Engineer's Estimate: \$11,372,708.70

Location: SD50, SD50 E & W - Fm W of SD37 S Jct to E of Tyndall

Improvement Type Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Structure (12x5 CIP or Precast RCBC), Curb & Gutter, Lighting

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Foothills Contracting, Inc.	\$10,954,103.21
LOISEAU CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$12,360,912.00
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$14,727,170.74
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$16,110,064.35

 Item Nbr:
 4
 Project Nbr:
 P 0027(16)198
 PCN:
 09HV

County: Day Engineer's Estimate: \$4,742,162.30

Location: SD27 - Fm US12 N to Day/Marshall Co Line

Improvement Type Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Pipe Work

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.	\$4,268,703.50
DUININCK, INC	\$4,848,058.72
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$5,299,494.21
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.	\$5,476,367.50
Anderson Western, Inc.	\$5,484,145.08

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

#### **Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)**

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 5
 Project Nbr:
 P 0028(43)355
 PCN:
 05Q7

County: Deuel, Hamlin Engineer's Estimate: \$6,638,327.21

Location: SD28 - Fm Estelline to SD15

Improvement Type Aspahlt Concrete Surfacing

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
BOWES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$5,711,509.92
CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC	\$6,049,401.76
DUININCK, INC	\$6,109,830.05
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.	\$6,313,943.80
BORDER STATES PAVING, INC.	\$7,133,015.70

 Item Nbr:
 6
 Project Nbr:
 BRO-B 8042(53)
 PCN:
 09MH

County: Lincoln Engineer's Estimate: \$755,852.30

Location: Structure 1.8 S & 4 W of Canton on 476 Ave over S Fork of Beaver Ck, SN 42-120-158

Improvement Type Structure (3-12x8 CIP RCBC), Approach Grading

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
A & R Construction Inc	\$580,850.29
Journey Group Companies	\$613,676.65
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc	\$624,682.27
GRAVES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$644,969.98
Katzer Concrete Inc	\$645,449.94
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$657,862.40
Hulstein Excavating Inc.	\$664,500.10
Lehtola Builders, Inc.	\$668,401.04
Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc	\$690,387.10

 Item Nbr:
 7
 Project Nbr:
 NH-B 014A(26)29
 PCN:
 06XL

County: Lawrence Engineer's Estimate: \$4,075,195.60

Location: US14A - Str. 0.2 E of Cheyenne Crossing Over Ice Box Ck

Improvement Type Structure (2-11x9 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete Contracting Sol	\$3,489,226.10
HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$4,444,613.98
Martin Construction, Inc.	\$4,998,394.50

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

## Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 8
 Project Nbr:
 P-B 0013(166)114
 PCN:
 08HX

County: Moody Engineer's Estimate: \$424,238.98

**Location:** SD13 - 4.1 S of Brookings Co Line over Spring Ck

Improvement Type Bent Cap & Bearing Repair

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$284,914.48
Journey Group Companies	\$384,312.45
Hollaway Bridge and Culvert, Inc	\$468,956.98
TI-ZACK CONCRETE, LLC.	\$497,446.88
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC	\$636,969.69
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc	\$1,602,134.48

 Item Nbr:
 9
 Project Nbr:
 PT 0047(124)51
 PCN:
 08QP

County: Lyman Engineer's Estimate: \$625,467.90

Location: SD47 - Fm 7 S of SD49 S 5

Improvement Type Erosion Repair, Slide Repair, Pipe Work

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Schweigert Construction Inc.	\$297,099.20
A-G-E Corporation	\$458,585.00
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	\$517,459.50

 Item Nbr:
 10
 Project Nbr:
 IM 0291(143)12
 PCN:
 0A45

County: Union Engineer's Estimate: \$109,337.00

Location: 129 N - Jefferson Port of Entry
Improvement Type Weigh Scale Pit Repair

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
Hulstein Excavating Inc.	\$73,141.00
Minturn Inc	\$79,922.90
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$85,432.80
Nolz Dragline and Construction Company, Inc	\$140,878.50
Journey Group Companies	\$175,961.60

Bid Opening Date: 10/15/2025

## Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building immediately following the opening of bids.

 Item Nbr:
 11
 Project Nbr:
 NH 0044(249)44
 PCN:
 09VN

County: Pennington Engineer's Estimate: \$654,680.28

Location: SD44 – Fm I190 (West Blvd) to Maple Ave in Rapid City

Improvement Type Modify Signals

ContractorTotal Bid AmountMUTH ELECTRIC, INC.\$522,858.00Solar Sound Corporation\$672,573.75Builders Electric\$801,064.46

 Item Nbr:
 12
 Project Nbr:
 NH 0012(312)173
 PCN:
 090X

County: Corson Engineer's Estimate: \$483,881.40

Location: US Highway 12 - 6.6 & 8.2 NW of SD20 over Deep Bank Ck & Grand River

Improvement Type Polymer Chip Seal

Contractor	Total Bid Amount
The Truesdell Corporation	\$335,335.00
RAM Construction Services of Michigan, Inc.	\$338,238.90
Louis-Company, LLC	\$349,039.28
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$394,203.80
PCIROADS, LLC	\$538,311.27
J.V. Bailey Company, Inc.	\$555,885.80
Anderson Contractors, Inc.	\$793,595.60